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Calendar Year 2020 Uniform Data System (UDS) 
Annual State-Based Training Opportunities 

2020 Annual State-Based UDS Trainings will be offered virtually in real-time in conjunction with Primary Care Associations (PCAs) 
over multiple sessions. These sessions will cover the materials that are typically covered in the UDS day-long, in-person 
trainings (i.e., instructions and guidance for successful reporting by February 15 of the UDS patient profile, clinical services, 
operations, finances, and other forms). Trainings are customized to highlight state- and territory-specific topics. 

The schedule below lists in order of region and state the first session for the PCA-sponsored UDS training series. Contact information 
is provided to find out more from the PCA about the training series dates and times and to register. Participants are encouraged to 
participate in all sessions to receive the complete instruction for UDS reporting. 

REGION I 
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
CT Community Health Care Association of Connecticut 10/27/20 Heather Adams hadams@chcact.org 
MA Massachusetts League of Community Health Centers 11/30/20 Mollie Cronin mcronin@massleague.org 
ME Maine Primary Care Association 10/28/20 Andrea Watkins awatkins@mepca.org 
NH Bi-State Primary Care Association 11/02/20 Susan Noon snoon@bistatepca.org 
RI Rhode Island Health Center Association 11/30/20 Mary Evans mevans@rihca.org 
VT Bi-State Primary Care Association 11/02/20 Susan Noon snoon@bistatepca.org 

REGION II 
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
NJ New Jersey Primary Care Association 12/03/20 Selina Haq, Ph.D. shaq@njpca.org 
NY Community Health Care Association of New York State 11/30/20 Michael Sardone msardone@chcanys.org 
PR Asociacion de Salud Primaria de Puerto Rico, Inc. 10/30/20 David Bueno dbueno@saludprimariapr.org 



2 

Calendar Year 2020 Uniform Data System (UDS) 
Annual State-Based Training Opportunities 

REGION III 
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
DE Mid-Atlantic Association of Community Health Centers 11/12/20 Deitra Bell deitra@machc.com 
DC District of Columbia Primary Care Association 12/07/20 Berlinda Olivier bolivier@dcpca.org 
MD Mid-Atlantic Association of Community Health Centers 11/12/20 Deitra Bell deitra@machc.com 
PA Pennsylvania Association of Community Health Centers 12/03/20 Amanda Tekely amanda@pachc.org 
VA Virginia Community Healthcare Association 12/02/20 Vanessa Womack vwomack@vacommunityhealth.org 
WV West Virginia Primary Care Association 10/27/20 Pam Moore pam@wvpca.org 

REGION IV
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
AL Alabama Primary Health Care Association 11/04/20 Laura Sellers Brooks lbrooks@alphca.com 
FL Florida Association of Community Health Centers, Inc. 11/19/20 Ben Browning ben@fachc.org 
GA Georgia Association for Primary Health Care, Inc. 12/10/20 Joshua Avent JAvent@gaphc.org 
KY Kentucky Primary Care Association 11/18/20 Ashley Stanley Astanley@kypca.net 
MS Community Health Center Association of Mississippi 10/28/20 Joseph Grice jgrice@chcams.org 
NC North Carolina Primary Care Association 12/01/20 Shaletta Miller shalettam@scphca.org 
SC South Carolina Primary Health Care Association 12/01/20 Shaletta Miller shalettam@scphca.org 
TN Tennessee Primary Care Association 12/08/20 Sarah Hill sarah.hill@tnpca.org 
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REGION V
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
IL Illinois Primary Health Care Association 12/08/20 Susan Gaines sgaines@iphca.org 
IN Indiana Primary Health Care Association 11/10/20 Jason Bundy jbundy@indianapca.org 
MI Michigan Primary Care Association 11/12/20 Barbara Lincoln blincoln@mpca.net 
MN Minnesota Association of Community Health Centers 11/10/20 Brittney Dahlin brittney.dahlin@mnachc.org 
OH Ohio Association of Community Health Centers 12/01/20 Samantha Porter sporter@ohiochc.org 
WI Wisconsin Primary Health Care Association 12/08/20 Parker Garman pgarman@wphca.org 

REGION VI
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
AR Community Health Centers of Arkansas, Inc. 11/05/20 Daric Washington dwashington@chc-ar.org 
LA Louisiana Primary Care Association 11/09/20 Nakeisha Cleveland ncleveland@lpca.net 
NM New Mexico Primary Care Association 12/02/20 Amanda Torres atorres@nmpca.org 
OK Oklahoma Primary Care Association 10/20/20 Kashlie Olson kolson@okpca.org 
TX Texas Association of Community Health Centers, Inc. 12/03/20 TaSheena Mitchell tmitchell@tachc.org 

REGION VII
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
IA Iowa Primary Care Association 11/10/20 Kari Parker kparker@communitycareks.org 
KS Kansas Association for the Medically Underserved 11/10/20 Kari Parker kparker@communitycareks.org 
MO Missouri Primary Care Association 11/10/20 Kari Parker kparker@communitycareks.org 
NE Health Center Association of Nebraska 11/10/20 Kari Parker kparker@communitycareks.org 
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REGION VIII 
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
CO Colorado Community Health Network 10/26/20 Kim Moyer kmoyer@cchn.org 
MT Montana Primary Care Association 11/17/20 Leslie Southworth lsouthworth@mtpca.org 
ND Community Health Care Association of the Dakotas 11/05/20 Melissa Craig melissa@communityhealthcare.net 
SD Community Health Care Association of the Dakotas 11/05/20 Melissa Craig melissa@communityhealthcare.net 

UT Association for Utah Community Health 11/10/20 Courtney Pariera 
Dinkins courtney@auch.org 

WY Wyoming Primary Care Association 10/29/20 Jan Cartwright jan@wypca.org 

REGION IX 

State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
AZ Arizona Alliance for Community Health Centers 11/17/20 Shelli Ross shellir@aachc.org 

CA California Primary Care Association 12/02/20 Kokaale Amissah-
Aidoo kaidoo@cpca.org 

HI Hawai'i Primary Care Association 12/01/20 Daphne Henion dhenion@hawaiipca.net 
NV Great Basin/Nevada Primary Care Association 12/07/20 Brandi Johns bjohns@nvpca.org 
PI Pacific Islands Primary Care Association 10/22/20 Arielle Buyum abuyum@pacificislandspca.org 

REGION X 
State PCA Date of First Session Contact Person Contact Email 
AK Alaska Primary Care Association 11/02/20 Jon Zasada jonz@alaskapca.org 
ID Idaho Primary Care Association 10/22/20 Jeana Johnson jjohnson@idahopca.org 
OR Northwest Regional Primary Care Association 12/02/20 Sadie Agurkis sagurkis@nwrpca.org 
WA Northwest Regional Primary Care Association 12/02/20 Sadie Agurkis sagurkis@nwrpca.org 


